Copyright Regulations of the Japan Society for Southeast Asian Archaeology

Section 1: Purpose

The purpose of these regulations is to define the handling of copyrights related to articles and other works published by the Japan Society for Southeast Asian Archaeology (hereinafter referred to as "the Society").

Section 2: Subject

- 1. The following works are covered by these rules.
 - (1) Works published in the journal of Southeast Asian Archaeology
 - (2) Works published in the Society's Bulletin
 - (3) Preprints of symposium, research conferences, etc. of the Society.
- 2. Notwithstanding the preceding paragraph, however, works for which a separate copyright has been established for the work are excluded from the scope of this provision.

Section 3: Transfer of Copyright

The author transfers the following rights among the copyrights to the President of the Society. As a result, the following rights shall belong to the President.

- (1) Right of reproduction
- (2) Translation and adaptation rights
- (3) Public transmission and communication rights

Section 4: Contract

The Society shall enter into an agreement with the author of a work to transfer the copyright of the work to the President of the Society as provided in Section 3.

Section 5: Permission of the President

Any person who wishes to reproduce, translate, adapt, publicly transmit or communicate any of the works for which the President of the Society has the rights under Section 3 must obtain the prior permission of the President.

Section 6: Author's rights

Notwithstanding the provisions of Section 5, the President of the Society grants permission for reproduction, translation/adaptation, and public transmission/communication by the author himself/herself without any request from the author.

Section 7: Reproduction by Society Members

Notwithstanding the provisions of Article 5, reproduction by members of the Japan Society for Southeast Asian Archaeology for the society projects and activities shall be permitted in principle upon consultation with the author.

Section 8: Transfer of Rights upon Change of President

When the President of the Society is replaced, the copyrights held by the President in accordance with Section 3 shall be transferred unconditionally to the new President.

Section 9: Revision and Abolition of the Rules

Revision or abolition of these Rules shall be approved by the General Assembly.

Supplementary Provisions

These Rules shall come into effect as of November 14, 2009.